


Time to Play

Sink My Battleship



In 2010 ADRE Issued How 

Many Convictions for Rule 

Violations?

609 Convictions

UP 294%
From
2005



έ²ƘŜƴ ǿŜ ƪƴƻǿ ǘƘŜ 
rules of the game, 
ƛǘΩǎ ǎƻ ƳǳŎƘ ŜŀǎƛŜǊ 
ǘƻ Ǉƭŀȅ ƛǘΗέ



A Quick 

Trip to 

ADRE

Course

Creators

Field Trip



Letõs Check 

the Log Books



From the Real Estate 

Bulletin



From the Real Estate 

Bulletin





Your Online 

Data Base 

Card 

Reflects 

Violations



Unfortunately Your Card 

Can Look This This!

And That Affects 

Your Path to 

Success



Some Are Taking the 

Offensive



What Does All 

This Say About 

Our 

Professionalism?



Disciplinary Actions



ARS§32-2111
The Attorney General 
shall act for the 
Commissioner in all 
legal actions or 
proceedings and shall 
advise him upon all 
questions of law 
arising out of the 
administration of this 
Chapter



ARS§32-2153
Authority of the 
Commissioner to 
suspend, revoke 
or deny a license 
for any violations 
of the statutes or 
rules.



Disciplinary Penalties

ÅSuspend

ÅRevoke

ÅProbation

ÅFines

ÅRestitution

ÅCriminal 

Referral



ÅCommissioner 
Investigates

ÅCommissioner files a 
Complaint

ÅProsecuted by the 
Attorney General

ÅAdministrative Law 
Judge Hearing

ÅCommissioner Adopts, 
Rejects, Modifies 
Conclusions

Mapping Out 

the Process

ARS §32 -2160



Sailing Scenario 

Surrender

Jack has a California license and 
an Arizona license which he 
uses occasionally. When he 
receives notice of a violation in 
Arizona he wants to just give up 
his license and avoid the 
violation. Can he do this?



Surrendering a License

ARS §32 -2157

ÅWithin 20 Days After 
Service of a Notice of 
Violation

ÅLicensee May Voluntarily 
Surrender License

ÅMay Never Be Licensed 
Again

ÅADRE May Issue Summary 
Suspensions



Weather Condition 

Report



26284

45

128

20

ADRE Category Violations



4 Year 

CE

Sub

Divisions



Advertising

Disclosure



Sailing Scenario 

Zillow

Margaret listed a home in MLS 
and input all of the required 
information. The MLS 
syndicated the ad to Zillow and 
it appears as follows. Is 
Margaret in violation?





Splinternet Marketing

Rule 502

Applies to

All of This



R4-28-502(L)

The use of the 
internet or web 
ǎƛǘŜ ǘŜŎƘƴƻƭƻƎȅΧ

constitutes the 
dissemination of 
advertising.



R4-28-502(G)

The designated 
broker shall 
supervise all 
advertising



Sailing Scenario 

Trulia

John listed a property in MLS 
ŀƴŘ Ǉǳǘ Ƙƛǎ άƻǿƴŜǊ ŀƎŜƴǘέ 
disclosure at the end of the 
property description. The 
description was republished in 
Trulia as follows. Is John in 
violation?





R4-28-502
(A) Indicate 
involvement of 
licensee

(B) Disclose Your    
Interest

(C) Accurate Claims 
and Representations

(E) Include the Name 
of the Brokerage



Reprint of Michelle Lindõs 

Article


